

COLORADO STATE LODGE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

8400 Alcott St, Ste 100, Westminster, CO 80031 Phone (303) 426-1733 • Fax (303) 426-1567

Stephen Schulz President David Acunto Secretary

February 20th, 2024

To the Citizens of Douglas County,

As the largest law enforcement organization in Colorado and the Nation, representing nearly 9,000 of our State's sworn law enforcement officers, the Colorado Fraternal Order of Police is proud to announce its support and endorsement of Priscilla Rahn for Douglas County Commissioner. We recognize the leadership qualities that Priscilla Rahn has brought to the citizens of Douglas County, and her dedication to effectively address the public safety issues.

The FOP strongly supports the election of individual leaders who are committed to their community and to their employees who provide its citizens crucial public safety services. Priscilla Rahns that leader.

Priscilla Rahn has maintained a positive relationship between herself and the employees of the Sheriff's Office. Priscilla Rahn has the support of the local FOP Lodge, other lodges withing the county and of the State FOP Lodge.

Electing the right person to serve as Douglas County Commissioner is a serious responsibility, one that is tremendously important to the citizens of Douglas County. The Colorado Fraternal Order of Police believes Priscilla Rahn is that person. She has earned the endorsement of the largest law enforcement organization in Colorado, and we strongly encourage the citizens of Douglas County to elect Priscilla Rahn as County Commissioner.

Fraternally,

Stephen Schulz Fraternal Order of Police Colorado State President



--BUILDING ON A PROUD TRADITION --